## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 18, 2022

Subject:	Acceptance of Moraga Orinda Fire Protection District Gift of Five LifePak

Agenda Item:

5.5

12 Monitor Defibrillators and Approval of the Release of Liability

Agreement between the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las

Positas College and the Moraga-Orinda Fire Protection District

<u>Background:</u> The Moraga-Orinda Fire Protection District has offered to donate five LifePak 12 monitor defibrillators to the Las Positas College Paramedic Academy. The Moraga-Orinda FPD requires that an authorized representative of the Chabot Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College signs the Release of Liability Agreement before the LifePak 12 defibrillators can be transferred to Las Positas College.

The Las Positas College Paramedic Academy uses biomedical equipment such as the LifePak 12 Monitor Defibrillator to train paramedic students on the proper use of acquiring an electrocardiogram and to defibrillate a simulation mannikin in a life-threatening condition known as Ventricular Fibrillation.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the Gift of Five LifePak 12 Monitor Defibrillators and Approves the Release of Liability Agreement between the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College and the Moraga-Orinda Fire Protection District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted by: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED